‘Wallace Burks
#142654 Box351

Waupun,Wisc.53963
: , D.0.B.11/10/64
City Clerk
200 E Wells sSt. Rm.205
Mi lwaukee,Wisc.53202

Re: Appeal C.I.File#02-S-177

Dear Sir or Maddam

I am in recent recept of a letter exempting the city of liability and unjustifiable denying
-my ‘claim hypothetically signed city attorney and investigator adjuster.

Based upon the decision the advise and the insult the letter implies I feel an appeél is

necessary in which now I am requesting such a hearing? Please advise? Thank you.

Your's Trully
Wallace Burks

/o]0

YROY

oy
—
<

O
N
Moo
T
ol

65:2IHd 2100 2002
JINVATIH 20411

1YVt



. ’ L : Wallace Burks D.0.B.11/10/64

: , #142654 P.0.Box700
: : Waupun,Wisc.53963 , f;

city clerk = OIYOFN  «iE |
Attn:Claims , o
200 ‘E. Wells St.,Room 205 7007 FAY 20 fif1l: 52
Milwaukee,Wisc.53202-3567 ' ;

_ , ROMALD D, LARDT
Re:Misconduct , , CITY : 4

Date and Time of incident:2/21/02 - 10:45 p.m.

Location:2100 blk W.Meinecke Ave. o : }
Accused Member:Internal Affairs Supervisor Lt.Richards,Investigator Dt.Michael"
Chaperon,P.0.s:Brian Brosseau#65688,Michael Meade#63610,Alex Ramirez#58415,
Ray L.Walker#59093,Henry Zimmerman,Pinter-squad78RE,and backup officers 7PL,
287PL,and ETC. ' : ‘

I was arrested for fleeing and obstructing on the above date and time and
location by most of the above mentioned Police Officers.At the scence I was
pepper spraied,and searched.Approximately $938.00 dollars,and a 18k whitegold
ringband was taken.off my person and never returned when I was booked in the
Milw.Co.jail only but $55.00 dollars turned over.My bills consisted of (8)
$100.00 dollar bills,and the rest was broken up in $20.00s,$10.00s,$5.00s,and
$1.00s.My 18k whitegold ringband was a plain thick whitegold band.I was given
my money previously my arrest from my fiancee Loretta Butt which was part of
her 2001 income tax re-turns as Dt. Michael Chaperon investigation-will clearly
indicate,and ignored.And Supervisor Lt.Richards mockingly laughed it off over
the telephone to my and Ms.Butt's face as we complained about the incident.

Damages Sought:For the way of this conievingly confiscation of my $938.00
dollars and my 18k whitegold ringband,I Wallace Burks am seeking monetarily
damages for $1,083.00 cash,with a deppreciation value for $200.00 dollars on
my ring,and less the $55.00 that was booked in the Milw. Co. jail. :
Total Sought:$1,083.00.: , . :

I hereby cerify that all statement contained herein are true and that the
damages actually occurred.

Being first duly sworn,on oath,deposes and says that he is the claimant above
named,that he has read the above foregoing notice of claim and that the same
is true to his own knowledge except as to those matters therein stated upon
information and belief and as to those matters, he verily believes the same to
be true. '

Subscribed and Sworn to before'me
this /% day of /7747 . ,2002.

Lo Vs

Notary Public{/ State of Wisconsin -
My Commission Expires: 05 -0F0




